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Sign Here: 

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

SHEELY, SOMMER L.

EmaihJOHN. WIELAND@LEEWARDENERGY.COM

Borchers, Dylan F. Mr.

EmaihJOHN.WIELAND@LEEWARDENERGY.COM

ATTORNEY ATTORNEY

FEB 1 6 2023Technician Date Processed

none

1/5file:///C:/disReports/21-0669ServiceNotice.html

CASE NUMBER: 
CASE DESCRIPTION: 
DATE OF SERVICE:

HERRNSTEIN, KARA H. ATTORNEY
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

DALLAS,TX 75206
Phone:(847) 274-5386

PARTY OF RECORD
SOUTH BRANCH SOLAR LLC, LEEWARD
RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC VP DEVELOPMENT 
JOHN WIELAND
6688 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY STE 500

SOUTH BRANCH SOLAR LLC, LEEWARD 
RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC VP DEVELOPMENT
JOHN WIELAND
6688 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY STE 500

DALLAS,TX 75206
Phone:(847) 274-5386

Columbus.OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4914 
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:dborchers@bricker.com

NONE
This is to certify that the images 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered in the regular 
course of business.

Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

PARTY OF RECORD 
Bott Moore, April Attorney 
Taft Stettinius & Hollist
65 East State Street
Sutie 1000
Columbus,OH 43215-4221
Phone:614-334-6121
Fax:614-221-2007
Email:abott@taftlaw.com

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-6063
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:SSHEELY@BRICKER.COM

21-0669-EL-BGN
Application of South Branch Solar, LLC 
FEB 1 6 2023

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: FEB 1 R/pggj



2/10/23, 5:16 PM

none

none

none

none

none
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*Cross, Jason Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street

*Core, Anthony E.
Squire Patton Boggs
2000 Huntington Center
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-2796
Email:tony.core@squirepb.com

Norwalk,OH 44857 
Phone;(419)744-7049

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7804
Fax:614-752-8353
Email: Jason.Cross@puc.state.oh.us

*Fresch, Marie B. Ms. 
Marie B. Fresch & Associates 
47 Warren Drive

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466^397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215 
Phone:614-227-4908 
Email:khermstein@bricker.com

*Luby, Megan R. Ms.
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 E State St
Suite 1000
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)221-2838
Fax:(614)221-2007 
Email:mluby@taftlaw.com
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100 SOUTH THIRD STREET
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-7670
EmaiI:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

*Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs. 
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

*Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-227-4996 
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:mzemke@bricker.com

*Zemke, Megan Ms. 
Bricker &Eckler
100 S Third Street

*Bohn, Travis Mr.
3260 Township Road 254
Arcadia,OH 44804-9757 
Phone:(419)889-8483 
Email:bohnt398@gmail.com

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street

♦Noel, Deidra
17011 County Road 109
Arcadia,OH 44804
Phone:(419) 722-4420
Emaikdnoel 1979@gmail.com

Service Notice For Case; 21-0669-EL-BGN 

Email:mfresch@neo.rr.com
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none

none

none

none

NONE
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*ChiIcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407 
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*Staff, Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

* Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724
Emaikkspence r@aando.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP 
ATTORNEY
APRIL BOTT MOORE
65 EAST STATE STREET, SUITE 1000
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-334-6121
Fax:614-221-2007
Email :abott@taftlaw.com

*Van Kley, Jack A. Mr.
Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-431-8900 
Fax:614-431-8905 
Email:jvankley@vankley.law
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INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

NONE

NONE

NONEHANCOCK. COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
300 SOUTH MAIN STREET
FINDLAY,OH 45840-3309

OHIO FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
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FOSTORIA,OH 44830
Phone:(419)619-8657
EmaiI:NOID98@AOL.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
BOHN, TRAVIS PRO SE
3260 T R 254
ARCADIA,OH 44804
Phone:(419)889-8483
Email:BOHNT398@GMAIL.COM

DEUBLE, AUDRA PRO SE
20702 SR 12

CHAD A. ENDSLEY
280 N. HIGH STREET, PO BOX 182383
COLUMBUS ,OH 43218-2383
Phone:614-245-8258

Curtis, Leah Policy Counsel and Sr. Director of 
Member Engagement
Ohio Farm Bureau
280 N. High St. #6
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-249-2400
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org


